

Winnebago County Township Sealcoating Bid Tab Wednesday, March 13, 2024-11:00 AM 24-XX000-01-GM				Helm Civil Inc. / Helm Group Inc. 2283 Route 20 East Freeport, IL 61032 *Low Bidder			A.C. Pavement Striping Co. 695 Church Road Elgin, IL 60123		
Group #	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
03	Durand								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	13,173	\$ 3.15	\$ 41,494.95	13,173	\$ 3.40	\$ 44,788.20
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	379	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,886.00	379	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,539.00
				Total Group 03		\$ 54,380.95	Total Group 03		\$ 60,327.20
05	Harrison								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	19,689	\$ 3.12	\$ 61,429.68	19,689	\$ 3.45	\$ 67,927.05
	Aggregate (Seal) FR Pea Gravel	Applied on Road	Ton	566	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,810.00	566	\$ 44.50	\$ 25,187.00
				Total Group 05		\$ 81,239.68	Total Group 05		\$ 93,114.05
06	Laona								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	19,499	\$ 3.16	\$ 61,616.84	19,499	\$ 3.40	\$ 66,296.60
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	561	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,513.00	561	\$ 39.80	\$ 22,327.80
				Total Group 06		\$ 80,129.84	Total Group 06		\$ 88,624.40
07	Owen								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	11,449	\$ 3.86	\$ 44,193.14	11,449	\$ 3.47	\$ 39,728.03
	PRIME COAT	Applied on Road	Gallon	3,556	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,178.80	3,556	\$ 3.01	\$ 10,703.56
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16 (CL)	Applied on Road	Ton	163	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,705.00	163	\$ 39.80	\$ 6,487.40
	Aggregate (Seal) FR Pea Gravel	Applied on Road	Ton	166	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,810.00	166	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,636.00
	Cover Aggregate CA-14 for A-2 Surface Treatment (CL)	Applied on Road	Ton	102	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,876.00	102	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,692.00
				Total Group 07		\$ 67,762.94	Total Group 07		\$ 69,246.99
08	Pecatonica								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	11,029	\$ 3.23	\$ 35,623.67	11,029	\$ 3.45	\$ 38,050.05
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	317	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,095.00	317	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,948.00
				Total Group 08		\$ 46,718.67	Total Group 08		\$ 51,998.05
09	Rockford								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	55,880	\$ 3.13	\$ 174,904.40	55,880	\$ 3.35	\$ 187,198.00
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	1,607	\$ 34.00	\$ 54,638.00	1,607	\$ 39.00	\$ 62,673.00
				Total Group 09		\$ 229,542.40	Total Group 09		\$ 249,871.00
10	Rockton								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	18,609	\$ 3.14	\$ 58,432.26	18,609	\$ 3.48	\$ 64,759.32
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	535	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,725.00	535	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,540.00
				Total Group 10		\$ 77,157.26	Total Group 10		\$ 88,299.32
11	Roscoe								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFP	Applied on Road	Gallon	20,182	\$ 3.70	\$ 74,673.40	20,182	\$ 3.88	\$ 78,306.16
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	580	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,460.00	580	\$ 44.00	\$ 25,520.00
				Total Group 11		\$ 96,133.40	Total Group 11		\$ 103,826.16
12	Seward								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	10,325	\$ 3.23	\$ 33,349.75	10,325	\$ 3.44	\$ 35,518.00
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	297	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,098.00	297	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,989.00
				Total Group 12		\$ 43,447.75	Total Group 12		\$ 46,507.00
13	Shirland								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	13,445	\$ 3.22	\$ 43,292.90	13,445	\$ 3.48	\$ 46,788.60
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	387	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,706.00	387	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,350.00
				Total Group 13		\$ 57,998.90	Total Group 13		\$ 66,138.60
14	Winnebago								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	19,120	\$ 3.18	\$ 60,801.60	19,120	\$ 3.41	\$ 65,199.20
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	550	\$ 36.00	\$ 19,800.00	550	\$ 44.00	\$ 24,200.00
				Total Group 14		\$ 80,601.60	Total Group 14		\$ 89,399.20
				Helm Civil		\$ 915,113.39	AC PAVEMENT STRIPING, C		\$ 1,007,351.97
				AS-Read		\$915,113.39	AS-Read		\$1,007,375.25